
January 18, 2026 KYOTO 5R 

KYOTO
5

Post Time

 12:10
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Real Steel C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Herbs(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

1 1 A Shin Sweets Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Orfevre C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Vandoeuvre(JPN) Mirai Iwata HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

1 2 Omega Deauville Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yujiro Inutsuka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Real Steel C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Kurino Riki O(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

2 3 Air Bell Heather Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Inahara Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Mamoru Kurimoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Epiphaneia F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Chris Regina(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

2 4 4 Fan Dii Na Dark Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Turf Sport Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lord Kanaloa F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Second to Best(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

3 5 3 Secondo Piatto Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chizu Yoshida ALLD 0.0.0.0

Satono Diamond C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

T O Stern(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

3 6 7 Takeno Roman Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Matsuura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Tomoya Ozasa ALLD 0.0.0.0

Fierement F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Tagano Mitundu(JPN)
Osuke Tayama HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

4 7 Tagano Grazie Bay Kodai Hasegawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Ryoji Yagi ALLD 0.0.0.0

Saturnalia F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 30/25 1 4KYOTO8

Makoto Europe(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 S /8 No. 3 Fav. 0

4 8 Giudecca Bay Mitsugu Kon KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 0     Y Furukawa 55.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm             

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ------------Sc-- 37.3-34.9
Diamant Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Belle de Nuit(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

5 9 2 Est Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tomonori Sasajima Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshimasa Ema ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

L'Arc en Reve(JPN) Yutaka Take HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

5 10 6 Sugar Heart Dark Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Insel Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Lapis(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

6 11 Favola Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Toshio Terada ALLD 0.0.0.0

World Premiere F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Coco Premiere(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

6 12 Coco Crush Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Ryoichi Otsuka ALLD 0.0.0.0

Orfevre C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Age d'Or(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

7 13 A Gala Day Chestnut Naoyuki Morita KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Asrun Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Makio Okada ALLD 0.0.0.0

Kitasan Black F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Prez Bhean(JPN) Daito Ozawa HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

7 14 Priomhbhean Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chitose Mizukami ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Lord Stunning(JPN) Yuga Kawada HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

8 15 1 Angel Face Dark Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Bago C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Bachelor(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

8 16 5 Happy Jewel Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Nashwan) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shingo Muraki ALLD 0.0.0.0

Bricks and Mortar C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Spill It(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

8 17 Aventura Chestnut Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kazumi Yoshida ALLD 0.0.0.0

KYOTO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.16～2026.01.15）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  77  13   6   2  56 0.169 0.247
 2 Kitasan Black  50  10  10   3  27 0.200 0.400
 3 Epiphaneia  80   9   7  10  54 0.113 0.200
 4 Harbinger  56   4  10   5  37 0.071 0.250
 5 Real Steel  25   4   3   2  16 0.160 0.280
 6 Lord Kanaloa  21   4   1   3  13 0.190 0.238
 7 Satono Diamond  33   4   1   3  25 0.121 0.152
 8 Orfevre  27   3   6   4  14 0.111 0.333
 9 Gold Ship  48   3   3   2  40 0.063 0.125
10 Just a Way  14   3   3   0   8 0.214 0.429

　(Bracket)
  (Place)
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January 18, 2026 KYOTO 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


